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Notes Along The Journey

Update on the BCM/DBA Offices - About two weeks ago, the work was completed on the
BCM/DBA offices. We started using the renovated facilities at that time. Now, we need to
replace office furniture and other office items that were lost to water damage. Thank all

of you for your prayers and words of encouragement during this project.

The Sale of The Path - Today, we received the signed paperwork and the check from the
sale of The Path building. We sold the property for $100k and have put the proceeds into

the bank. Our Executive Board has voted to use this for new church planting projects. We will be praying about these]
potential ministries in the days ahead.

Budget Preparation for the July Executive Board Meeting - Each year in July at our quarterly Executive Board
meeting, we review the proposed Budget for the new Associational year. This Budget is then presented for
adoption at the Annual Meeting in October. Please be in prayer for our various committees who work on the
proposed budget. Pray for all of us to have wisdom in using the Lord’s money for His work through the DBA.

The Southern Baptist Convention in New Orleans - In the month of June our SBC churches meet for our annual
meeting and celebrate what the Lord 1s doing through Southern Baptists. This year, the SBC will meet in New
Orleans with events beginning June 11 and concluding on June 14. Please be sure to elect messengers from your
churches for this important meeting.

Israel 2024 - For several months we have been registering people to go on next year’s trip to Israel. The dates
arc Feb 27-Mar 7, 2024. W e have registered 15 people so far but we do have room for more on this trip. If you

would like to review the brochure about this trip, you may go to the link for my website. The link 1s https://www.go-

vacl.com/trips/5>511/ The password 1s feb24. If you are interested, you will need to register on the website and pay

yvour deposit. If you have any questions, please contact me at 615-946-5495.

Enjoying the Journey,
Dennis R. Jones, your DOM

Jomn Us m Israel

February 27, 2024 - March 7, 2024
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TBMB Childrens
Summer Camps

2023

https://tnbaptistcamps.org/journey-camps
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CARSON SPRINGS
3-DAY CAMP: JUNE 30-JULY 2

LINDEN VALLEY

3-DAY CAMP: JUNE 8-
5-DAY CAMP: JUNE 1216

\/ 2023

IMB Missionary

Amy King, Bro. Lynn King’s
daughter, from the IMB serving
i South Asia i1s home for the
summer. Schedule for her to
come speak in your church,
email her at
anglenastia06@gmail.com or

call 731-460-2298

RLEANS

JUNE 11-14,2023

NEW ORLENS

2023 PASTORS'
CONFERENCE

JUNE 11-12

2023 SBC Annual Meeting - New Orleans,
LA

As a father has compassion on his children, so the Lord has compassion

on those who fear him.

Psalms 103:13

Churches looking
for a Pastor

Father’s Day

BCM Fish Fry

Emmaus Baptist Church in
Newbern, Tn.

Fort Hudson Baptist Church in
Dyersburg, Tn.

Hillcrest Baptist Church in
Dyersburg, Tn.

Macedonia Baptist Church m
Ripley, Tn. 1

New Mitchell Grove Baptist
Church in Halls, Tn.

Zion Hill Baptist Church in
Friendship, Tn.

Hoppy
FATHER'S

DAY
Sunday,

June 18,2023

o
BCM Annual

More information coming soon.

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 14, 2023
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Beach Grove
Beech Grove Viar
Bogota

Calvary Chapel
Church Grove
Curve

Dyersburg First
Dyersburg Second
Emmaus

Enon

Evansville
Fairview

Finley

Fort Hudson
Fowlkes

Gates

Halls

Halls Westside
Harmony

Harvest

Hillcrest

Lenox
Macedonia
Mary's Chapel
McCullough Chapel
Miston

Mt Tirzah

Mt Vernon

New Hope

New Mitchell Grove
Newbern FBC
Parrish Chapel
RoEllen
Southside
Springhill

Three Oaks
Trimble FBC
Westside
Williams Chapel
Woodville

Zion Hill

Church Donations
TBMb Income
Total

October 2022-Septembr 2023
Undesignated Receipts

April
149.00
0.00
731.20
0.00
200.00
0.00
2,500.00
130.00
0.00
149.46
25.56
0.00
708.00
150.00
0.00
56.96
0.00
200.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
489.19
0.00
0.00
0.00
96.51
0.00
0.00
0.00
2,627.30
25.00
282.04
0.00
0.00
0.00
350.00
0.00
150.00
0.00
190.71
9,210.93
3,698.67

12,909.60

YTD
894.00
999.00

2,252.16
900.00
1,600.00
1,789.00
17,500.00
910.00
0.00
1,242.41
216.29
594.90
4,737.00
1,200.00
700.00
414.91
1,979.66
1,450.00
948.83
664.91
9,937.04
0.00
3,844.29
550.37
767.98

0.00
876.87

6,376.29

0.00

350.00

18,190.71
175.00
1,047.44
631.26
527.66
0.00
2,450.00
120.00
1,050.00

0.00

861.12
80,438.17
22,192.02

115,539.79

Mark Your Calendar
May
29th Memorial Day
June
1% Southern Baptist Convention

Annual Meeting and Pastors

Conference June 11-14

12th Pastors and Wives Breakfast

18t Happy Father’s Day

26t Pastors and Wives Breakfast

July

4th Independence Day

11t Executive Board Meeting

24t Ignite Tennessee- Pleasant Hill
Baptist Church-Union City, Tn. @
6pm

August
12t BCM Annual Fish Fry

Church News

Beech Grove Bruceville is having VBS June 4h-7t at
6pm-8pm.

Beech Grove Viar is having VBS June 17h-21st at 6pm-
8pm

Evansuville is having VBS Saturday, July 22" 9am- 3pm.
Halls FBC- is having VBS June 19-23' at 6pm-8:15pm.

Mt. Vernon is having VBS June 1st- 4t Wed.- Fri. and
Sunday 6pm-8pm Saturday 9am-11:30am.

Newbern FBC is having VBS June 11-15" at 6pm-
8:30pm.

Fivol @ay 0/ (Swm/m/e/z /
June 21, 2028 =




e yressenger

Youth Evangelism Conference
Summer Camp

Pastors and Wives
June Anniversanes

dumimer
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@ Camp

Get YEC Camp is a ministry of the TBMB. We exalt Jesus in every
area of our Camp. We have fun through rec, pour into our leaders,

disciple students through small groups, and Worship at our times in

the Sanctuary. Students will have free time in the afternoons to
choose activities or rest. Every evening churches can gather as a
group after Worship to break down and discuss the day.
Our hope and goal are for every student to surrender their lives fully
to Jesus.

Camp Speaker: Garrett Wagoner
Worship: Riverside Revival Band
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July 31d-7th 2023
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Mike and Carole McCullough

FBC Newbern

Nathe and Mona Ozment

Mt. Vernon BC

Brent and Kristie Willis

Mary’s Chapel BC

Brian and Christie Tatum

FBC Halls

Pastors and Wives
Breakfast

Holy Land Trip
February 27 - March 7, 2024

Dyer Baptist
Association

Holy Land Trip
Led by Pastor Dennis Jones
~.. February 27 - March 7,2024

JOIN US

Join us in the Holy Lands

For more information
call us at 731-285-2727
or use the link below.

Password: feb24.

i

‘https://www.go-yael.com/trips/5511/

Click below for more information. Password: feb24

Executive Board
Meeting

Tuesday, July 11, 2023

Mary's Chapel Baptist
Church
Meal @ 6pm
Meeting @ 7pm
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THIS IS THE CONFIDENCE WE HAVE IN APROCHING GOD: THAT IF WE ASK ANYTHING ACCORDING TO HIS WILL, HE HEARS US.

1 JOHN 5:14
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