The Messenger

Dyer Baptist Association

Ministry Assistant: Christy Pledge Email: capledge@att.net

Cell Phone: 731-334-2120 New Address: P. O. Box 296 Dyersburg 38025 Office Phone: 731-285-2727 Website: www.dyerbaptistassociation.com

Director of Missions: Dr. Dennis Jones

Email: dbadom@att.net Cell Phone: 615-946-5495 June

Newsletter

Issue #9



Notes Along The Journey

Update on the BCM/DBA Offices - About two weeks ago, the work was completed on the BCM/DBA offices. We started using the renovated facilities at that time. Now, we need to replace office furniture and other office items that were lost to water damage. Thank all of you for your prayers and words of encouragement during this project.

The Sale of The Path - Today, we received the signed paperwork and the check from the sale of The Path building. We sold the property for \$100k and have put the proceeds into

the bank. Our Executive Board has voted to use this for new church planting projects. We will be praying about these potential ministries in the days ahead.

Budget Preparation for the July Executive Board Meeting - Each year in July at our quarterly Executive Board meeting, we review the proposed Budget for the new Associational year. This Budget is then presented for adoption at the Annual Meeting in October. Please be in prayer for our various committees who work on the proposed budget. Pray for all of us to have wisdom in using the Lord's money for His work through the DBA.

The Southern Baptist Convention in New Orleans - In the month of June our SBC churches meet for our annual meeting and celebrate what the Lord is doing through Southern Baptists. This year, the SBC will meet in New Orleans with events beginning June 11 and concluding on June 14. Please be sure to elect messengers from your churches for this important meeting.

Israel 2024 - For several months we have been registering people to go on next year's trip to Israel. The dates are *Feb 27-Mar 7, 2024*. We have registered 15 people so far but we do have room for more on this trip. If you would like to review the brochure about this trip, you may go to the link for my website. The link is https://www.go- yael.com/trips/5511/ The password is feb24. If you are interested, you will need to register on the website and pay your deposit. If you have any questions, please contact me at 615-946-5495.

Enjoying the Journey,

Dennis R. Jones, your DOM



Join Us in Israel February 27, 2024 - March 7, 2024



The Messenger

TBMB Childrens **Summer Camps** 2023

IMB Missionary

SBC Annual Meeting

https://tnbaptistcamps.org/journey-camps/



Amy King, Bro. Lynn King's daughter, from the IMB serving in South Asia is home for the summer. Schedule for her to come speak in your church, email her at

angienastia06@gmail.com or call 731-460-2298





2023 SBC Annual Meeting - New Orleans, <u>LA</u>



As a father has compassion on his children, so the Lord has compassion on those who fear him. **Psalms 103:13**

Churches looking for a Pastor

Father's Day

BCM Fish Fry

Emmaus Baptist Church in Newbern, Tn.

Fort Hudson Baptist Church in Dyersburg, Tn.

Hillcrest Baptist Church in Dyersburg, Tn.

Macedonia Baptist Church in Ripley, Tn.

New Mitchell Grove Baptist Church in Halls, Tn.

Zion Hill Baptist Church in Friendship, Tn.









FLAG DAY WEDNESDAY, JUNE 14, 2023



The Nessenger

October 2022-Septembr 2023 Undesignated Receipts

	April	YTD
Beach Grove	149.00	894.00
Beech Grove Viar	0.00	999.00
Bogota	731.20	2,252.16
Calvary Chapel	0.00	900.00
Church Grove	200.00	1,600.00
Curve	0.00	1,789.00
Dyersburg First	2,500.00	17,500.00
Dyersburg Second	130.00	910.00
Emmaus	0.00	0.00
Enon	149.46	1,242.41
Evansville	25.56	216.29
Fairview	0.00	594.90
Finley	708.00	4,737.00
Fort Hudson	150.00	1,200.00
Fowlkes	0.00	700.00
Gates	56.96	414.91
Halls	0.00	1,979.66
Halls Westside	200.00	1,450.00
Harmony	0.00	948.83
Harvest	0.00	664.91
Hillcrest	0.00	9,937.04
Lenox	0.00	0.00
Macedonia	489.19	3,844.29
Mary's Chapel	0.00	550.37
McCullough Chapel	0.00	767.98
Miston	0.00	0.00
Mt Tirzah	96.51	876.87
Mt Vernon	0.00	6,376.29
New Hope	0.00	0.00
New Mitchell Grove	0.00	350.00
Newbern FBC	2,627.30	18,190.71
Parrish Chapel	25.00	175.00
RoEllen	282.04	1,947.44
Southside	0.00	631.26
Springhill	0.00	527.66
Three Oaks	0.00	0.00
Trimble FBC	350.00	2,450.00
Westside	0.00	120.00
Williams Chapel	150.00	1,050.00
Woodville	0.00	0.00
Zion Hill	190.71	861.12
Church Donations	9,210.93	80,438.17
TBMb Income	3,698.67	22,192.02
Total	12,909.60	115,539.79

Mark Your Calendar

	May	
29 th	Memorial Day	
	June	
11 th	Southern Baptist Convention	
	Annual Meeting and Pastors	
	Conference June 11-14	
12 th	Pastors and Wives Breakfast	
18 th	Happy Father's Day	
26 th	Pastors and Wives Breakfast	
July		
4 th	Independence Day	
11 th	Executive Board Meeting	
24 th	Ignite Tennessee- Pleasant Hill Baptist Church-Union City, Tn. @ 6pm	
August		
12 th	BCM Annual Fish Fry	

Church News

Beech Grove Bruceville is having VBS June 4^{th} - 7^{th} at 6pm-8pm.

Beech Grove Viar is having VBS June 17th-21st at 6pm-8pm

Evansville is having VBS Saturday, July 22nd 9am- 3pm.

Halls FBC- is having VBS June 19th-23rd at 6pm-8:15pm.

Mt. Vernon is having VBS June 1st- 4th Wed.- Fri. and Sunday 6pm-8pm Saturday 9am-11:30am.

Newbern FBC is having VBS June 11th-15th at 6pm-8:30pm.



First Day of Summer! June 21, 2023



The Messenger

Youth Evangelism Conference Summer Camp

Pastors and Wives June Anniversaries



Get YEC Camp is a ministry of the TBMB. We exalt Jesus in every area of our Camp. We have fun through rec, pour into our leaders, disciple students through small groups, and Worship at our times in the Sanctuary. Students will have free time in the afternoons to choose activities or rest. Every evening churches can gather as a group after Worship to break down and discuss the day.

Our hope and goal are for every student to surrender their lives fully

Camp Speaker: Garrett Wagoner **Worship:** Riverside Revival Band

July 3^{rd} - 7^{th} , 2023

https://www.tnbaptist.org/event/yec-summer-camp-linden



Mike and Carole McCullough

FBC Newbern

Nathe and Mona Ozment

Mt. Vernon BC

11th Brent and Kristie Willis

Mary's Chapel BC

30th Brian and Christie Tatum

FBC Halls

Pastors and Wives Breakfast

JOIN US



Holy Land Trip February 27 - March 7, 2024

Holy Land Trip Led by Pastor Dennis Jones February 27 – March 7, 2024 Join us in the Holy Lands For more information call us at 731-285-2727 or use the link below. For more information go to the link below or use the QR code Password: feb24 https://www.go-yael.com/trips/9511/

Click below for more information. Password: feb24

nttps://www.go-yael.com/trips/5511

Dyer Baptist Association



THIS IS THE CONFIDENCE WE HAVE IN APROCHING GOD: THAT IF WE ASK ANYTHING ACCORDING TO HIS WILL, HE HEARS US.

1 JOHN 5:14